
RFP for ESIA study of HORC project  Page 1  

Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited 

(A JV of Govt. of Haryana and Ministry of Railways) 

 

No. HRIDC/ HORC-48/ES/2020/C-2                      Dated 23.10.2020 

CORRIGENDUM-2 

  

Name of Work:  To carry out Environment & Social Impact Assessment (ESIA) Study including preparation & submission of report in connection 

with Haryana Orbital Rail Corridor (HORC) project (143.93 Km) from Palwal to Sonipat including connections to the existing 

railway network.”  

  

Reference:           DNIT No. HRIDC/ HORC-48/ES/2020/01 dated 06.10.2020; Corrigendum-1 dated 14.10.2020. 

  

The E-tender No. 2020_HBC_147337_1 for the above subject work was published on 10.10.2020. The following corrigendum is issued herewith:   
 

Tenderer(s) are requested to refer the revised conditions while submitting their bids.   
 

Corrigendum is tabulated below:  
  

S  
No  

Description / Clause No.  Earlier Description  Modified Description  

1 Notice Inviting 

Tender-  

Key dates schedule-  

Page No. 5/121 

 

Key Dates Schedule Key Dates Schedule- 

SN Item Start date and 

time 

Expiry Date 

and Time 

SN Item Start date and 

time 

Expiry Date and 

Time 

1 Availability of 

Tender Notice 

07.10.2020 at 

03:00 PM 

27.10.2020 up 

to 02:00 PM 

1 Availability of 

Tender Notice 

07.10.2020 at 

03:00 PM 

02.11.2020 up to 

02:00 PM 

2 Availability of 

tender document 

10.10.2020 at 

03:00 PM 

27.10.2020 up 

to 02:00 PM 

2 Availability of 

tender document 

10.10.2020 at 

03:00 PM 

02.11.2020 up to 

02:00 PM 

3 Tender Bid 

Preparation and  

submission 

21.10.2020 at 

03:00 PM 

27.10.2020 up 

to 02:00 PM 

3 Tender Bid 

Preparation and 

submission 

21.10.2020 at 

03:00 PM 

02.11.2020 up to 

02:00 PM 

4 Bid Opening 27.10.2020 at 3:00 PM 4 Bid Opening 02.11.2020 at 3:00 PM 

https://etenders.hry.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=view&page=PublishedTenderList&service=direct&session=T&sp=S8Rxjs05LORU7xzhEyzXYpsJ1n97CQ9LlgENgY4oB8fp468mh07fgUNOcl3veunJh
https://etenders.hry.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=view&page=PublishedTenderList&service=direct&session=T&sp=S8Rxjs05LORU7xzhEyzXYpsJ1n97CQ9LlgENgY4oB8fp468mh07fgUNOcl3veunJh


RFP for ESIA study of HORC project  Page 2  

2 Annexure to NIT-  

8.2. Preparation & 

Submission of online 

Applications/ Bids- 

Page No. 9/121 

i. Detailed Tender documents may be downloaded from e-

tendering website (https://etenders.hry.nic.in) from 10.10.2020 at 

03:00 PM to 27.10.2020 upto 02:00 PM and tender mandatorily 

be submitted online following the instruction appearing on the 

screen. 

i. Detailed Tender documents may be downloaded from e-tendering 

website (https://etenders.hry.nic.in) from 10.10.2020 at 03:00 PM to 

02.11.2020 upto 02:00 PM and tender mandatorily be submitted 

online following the instruction appearing on the screen. 

3 Annexure-‘III’ 

Criteria for 

Evaluation of tenders 

A. Essential 

Qualifying 

Criteria 

Note- 

Page No. 25/121 

(New Addition) 

 a1) Separate completed works for each component (i.e. EIA and SIA) 

shall also be considered for fulfilment of experience of similar 

assignments. If the consultant has done the two components under 

different contracts in the same or different projects, value of each of 

the component will have to be more than 35% of the advertised value 

of tender for meeting minimum technical eligibility criteria.  
 

Example: Suppose a Consultant has done 2 contracts-A&B in 

different projects. Contract A comprises EIA study. The value of 

Contract A is INR X. Contract B comprises SIA & DPR preparation 

and the value of Contract B is INR (Y+Z), where Y is for SIA and Z 

is for DPR preparation. For satisfying the minimum technical 

eligibility criteria the following conditions should be satisfied- 

i. Consultant must have completed Contract A and SIA component 

of Contract B. The Consultant will have to submit documents 

pertaining to proof of execution of Contract A and SIA 

component of Contract B.  

ii. Each of INR X (for EIA study) and INR Y (for SIA study) should 

be at least 35% of the advertised value of tender.  

 

The Corrigendum No. 2 shall form part of the RFP. All other terms and conditions of RFP shall remain unchanged.  

  

Deputy General Manager (Projects)  

Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited,  

SCO 17-18-19, 3rd Floor, Sector-17A, Chandigarh - 160017, India  

Tel:  +91 172-2715644  

E-mail: hridc2017@gmail.com  

Website: www.hridc.co.in  

                                                --sd--  

 (Amarjit Singh) 

 DGM (Project) 

 For MD/HRIDC 

 Chandigarh 

http://www.hridc.co.in/
http://www.hridc.co.in/

